AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND THE OFFICIAL MAP OF THE VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Arlington Heights have from time to time amended the Comprehensive Plan and the Official Map of the Village of Arlington Heights; and

WHEREAS, the Plan Commission of the Village of Arlington Heights, in Petition Number 14-020, conducted a public hearing on August 26, 2015, pursuant to published notice, to consider amendments to the Comprehensive Plan and Official Map, and has recommended adoption of said amendments for purposes of future implementation of the Comprehensive Plan and the Official Map; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees have considered the report and recommendation of the Plan Commission and have determined that such amendments to the Comprehensive Map and Official Map are the best interests of the Village of Arlington Heights,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS:

SECTION ONE: The Comprehensive Plan and the Official Map of the Village of Arlington Heights are hereby amended by adopting the 2015 Comprehensive Plan and Official Map and amendments to the Comprehensive Plan Land Use Map, a true and correct copy of which are attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION TWO: The revisions to the Comprehensive Plan and Official Map shall be placed on file with the Village Clerk and shall be available for public inspection.

SECTION THREE: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval in the manner provided by law.

Village Clerk	_
ATTEST:	Village President
PASSED AND APPROVED this 19 th day of October, 2015.	
NAYS:	
AYES:	